
5 April, 1963.]	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A.	 1075

Dutton, Cecil; Miner; formerly Kalgoorlie and
Coolgardie but late of Claremont; 17/3/63.

Hannagan, Andrew Patrick; Clerk; late of 13 Har-
row Street, Mount Hawthorn; 11/1/63.

Sloss, Stuart William (also known as Sloss,
Stewart); P.M.G. Employee; formerly of 30
London Street, Mount Hawthorn, but late Gov-
ernor Broome Hotel, Perth; 23/10/62.

Lacava, Gaetano; Stonemason; late of 74 Baden
Street, Joondanna; 28/2/63.

O'Neil, Clara Jane; Widow; late of 50 Cambridge
Street, West Leederville; 31/12/61.

Heffernan, Amy May; Married Woman; late of 96
Caledonian Avenue, Maylands; 7/3/63.

Mazurkiewicz, Marian; Welder, Water Supply De-
partment; late of 17 Church Street, Kelm-
scott; 16/2/63.

Harvey, Catherine; Widow; late of Third Avenue,
West Midland; 19/1/63.

Bailey, William; Male Nurse; late of 26 Shenton
Road, Claremont; 15/2/63.

Diamond, Alexander James; Storeman; late of 68
Lamond Street, Alfred Cove; 27/9/62.

Tracey, Winifred Clarice Jean; Spinster; late of
"Negaunee," Old York Road, Greenmount;
13/2/63.

Varley, Edward Clifford; Retired Medical Practi-
tioner; formerly of 254 Rokeby Road, Subiaco,
but late of Shenton Park; 18/7/62.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.
NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to section
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the
undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 2nd day of April, 1963.
W. J. ROBINSON,

Public Trustee,
555 Hay Street, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of
Death; Date Election Filed.

Booty, Bertie William; Retired Railway Worker;
late of Sunset Home, Nedlands; 27/12/62;
29/3/63.

EASTER HOLIDAYS.
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

THE next issue of the Government Gazette will
be published on Thursday, 11th April, 1963, in
lieu of Good Friday, 12th April, 1963.

All notices for insertion therein must be received
BEFORE 10 a.m. on WEDNESDAY, 10th April,
1963.

A. B. DAVIES,
Government Printer.

CONTENTS.
Appointments
Arbitration Court	 ....
Barristers' Board—Annual Election
Bush Fires Act
Chief Secretary's Department ....
Commissioners for Declarations
Commissioners of Supreme Court
Companies Act
Country Areas Water Supply Act
Crown Law Department ....
Deceased Persons' Estates ....
Fauna Protection Act
Fisheries
Forests Act	 ....
Government Gazette—Easter' Holidays
Health Department ....
Industrial Arbitration
Land Agents Act
Land Titles ....
Lands Department ....
Local Government Department
Main Roads	 ...
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Municipalities
Native Welfare
Notice Requiring Persons 	 Submit

Examination
Notices of Intention to ReSum1..and..
Orders in Council
Partnerships Dissolved
Pawnbrokers Act	 ...
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Railways
Registrar General	 ..
Registration of Ministers
Resumption	 ....
Sale of Land ....
State Housing Act
Tender Board
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Town Planning
Traffic Act—Closure of Roads
Transfer of Land	 ....
Trustees Act ...
Unclaimed Money
Water Supply, etc., Department

Page.

••••	 ••••	 ••••

1022-3, 1030, 1041, 1043
.... 1044-73

1022
1030
1022
1022
1022
1073
1034
1022

1073-5
....	 1023

1023
._.	 1030
1019, 1075
.... 1022-3
.... 1044-73

„..	 1020
._.	 1030

1019, 1023-30, 1033
1034-41
1032-3

.... 1033-4
.... 1030, 1034-41

1023
to X-ray

.... 1022-3

.... 1032-3

....	 1019

.... 1073
1022

1020-1
1074-5
1030-2

1044
1043-4

1044
1031
1031
1025

1042-3
....	 1043

1025, 1030-1, 1042
1030
1041
1030

1073-5
1073
1034

69255/4/63 y Authority . Ale B. DAVIES, Government Printer




