Dutton, Cecil; Miner; formerly Kalgoorlie and Coolgardie but late of Claremont; 17/3/63.

Hannagan, Andrew Patrick; Clerk; late of 13 Harrow Street, Mount Hawthorn; 11/1/63.

Sloss, Stuart William (also known as Sloss, Stewart); P.M.G. Employee; formerly of 30 London Street, Mount Hawthorn, but late Governor Broome Hotel, Perth; 23/10/62.

Lacava, Gaetano; Stonemason; late of 74 Baden Street, Joondanna; 28/2/63.

O'Neil, Clara Jane; Widow; late of 50 Cambridge Street, West Leederville; 31/12/61.

Heffernan, Amy May; Married Woman; late of 96 Caledonian Avenue, Maylands; 7/3/63. Mazurkiewicz, Marian; Welder, Water Supply Department; late of 17 Church Street, Kelmscott; 16/2/63.

Harvey, Catherine; Widow; late of Third Avenue, West Midland; 19/1/63.

Bailey, William; Male Nurse; late of 26 Shenton Road, Claremont; 15/2/63.

Diamond, Alexander James; Storeman; late of 68 Lamond Street, Alfred Cove; 27/9/62.

Tracey, Winifred Clarice Jean; Spinster; late of "Negaunee," Old York Road, Greenmount; 13/2/63.

Varley, Edward Clifford; Retired Medical Practitioner; formerly of 254 Rokeby Road, Subiaco, but late of Shenton Park; 18/7/62.

## PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 2nd day of April, 1963.

W. J. ROBINSON, Public Trustee, 555 Hay Street, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of Death; Date Election Filed.

Booty, Bertie William; Retired Railway Worker; late of Sunset Home, Nedlands; 27/12/62; 29/3/63.

## EASTER HOLIDAYS.

## GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

THE next issue of the Government Gazette will be published on Thursday, 11th April, 1963, in lieu of Good Friday, 12th April, 1963.

All notices for insertion therein must be received BEFORE 10 a.m. on WEDNESDAY, 10th April,

A. B. DAVIES, Government Printer.

	CONT	ENTS.				Page.
Appointments			1022	-3, 103	0, 104	11, 1043
Arbitration Court						1044-73
Barristers' Board-Ann		ction				1022
Bush Fires Act						1030
Chief Secretary's Depa					•	1022
Commissioners for De	claration	ıs				1022
Commissioners of Sup	reme Co	ourt				1022
Companies Act					•	1073
Country Areas Water	Supply	Act				1034
Crown Law Departmen						1022
Deceased Persons' Esta	.tes					1073-5
Fauna Protection Act						1023
Fisheries						1023
Forests Act						1030
Government Gazette-		Holida	ys		10	19, 1075
Health Department					•	1022-3
Industrial Arbitration						1044-73
Land Agents Act						1020
Land Titles						1030
Lands Department					1023-	30, 1033
Local Government Dep					•	1034-41
Main Roads		••••				1032-3
Metropolitan Water S		etc.				1033-4
Municipalities					1030,	1034-41
Native Welfare						1023
Notice Requiring Per	sons t	o Sub	mit	to X	-rav	
Examination						1022-3
Notices of Intention		me La	nd			1032-3
Orders in Council						1019
Partnerships Dissolved						1073
Pawnbrokers Act						1022
	ssioner					1020-1
Public Trustee						1074-5
Public Works Departr	nent					1030-2
Railways						1044
Registrar General						1043-4
Registration of Ministe					•	1044
Resumption					****	1031
Sale of Land						1031
State Housing Act						1025
Tender Board						1042-3
Tenders Accepted						1043
Tenders Invited				1025.	1030	
Town Planning						1030
	of Road					1041
Transfer of Land						1030
Trustees Act	-					1073-5
Unclaimed Money						1073-3
	epartme					1073
						1001